## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EAGLE EYE IMPORTS, L.L.C.		103/31/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SCEA DOMAINE DES KARANTES
Street Address:	Karantes Le Haut
City:	Narbonne Plage
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	11100
Entity Type:	COMPANY: FRANCE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78429329	CHATEAU DES KARANTES S/MER

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(248)358-3351 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-358-4400

Email: emorici@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth F. Janda

Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center, 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075-1238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: EEP 0120 A

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003760 FRAME: 0086**

900104174

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth F. Janda
Signature:	/elizabeth f janda/
Date:	04/15/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=78429329#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003760 FRAME: 0087

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

EAGLE EYE IMPORTS, L.L.C, a Michigan Limited Liability Company, with its principal place of business at 300 East Long Lake Road, Suite 331, Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following mark and intent-to-use application therefore in the United States Trademark Office, and has intended to use same but has not yet filed an allegation of use under §1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act:

Serial No.	<u>Mark</u>	<u>Filed</u>	
78/429,329	CHATEAU DES	06/03/04	
	KARANTES S/MER		

SCEA DOMAINE DES KARANTES, a French Company, with a principal place of business at 11100 Narbonne Plage, France ("Assignee"), the successor of the ongoing and existing business (or portion thereof) of Assignor, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the application thereof;

Assignor is assigning the mark in the above-identified application as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified application thereof.

EAGLE EYE IMPORTS, L.L.C., Assignor

Dated: 3/31/2008

RECORDED: 04/15/2008

TRADEMARK